Malling Address:

1805 Arthur $t. East
Unit 100
Thunder Bay, ON
P7E 2Ré

Tel: (807} 622-1413
Fox: (807) 622-3024

:mail: inffo@nonlegal.on.ca
Websile:
{itp//www nanlegal.onco

c“"“ "a

Head Office:

138b Mission Rd, Fort Wiliom
First Nation, ON P7J 1K7

Nishnawbe-Aski Legal Services

Corporation

dodaV 4" N<do-3A APAVAC?
Lt Gl

Contract Agreement Addendum
Between
Nishnawbe Aski Legal Services Corporation (NAN LEGAL)
And
HARVEY YESNO

This Contract Agreement Addendum dated this 5' day of May 2022

Between NAN LEGAL and HARSEY Jezdo &

NAN LEGAL and Harvey Yesno (the "parties") entered into a Contract Agreement on May 9, 2022, for the
purpose of providing consulting support to certain Nishnawbe Aski Nation First Nation Chiefs and Councils
on the re-opening of satellite Fly-in Courts at their community and to prepare a report on what is needed
for a re-opening of the Fly-In Courts.

The parties desire to amend the Contract Agreement on the terms set out in this Contract Agreement
Addendum as follows.

1

The consultant Harvey Yesno (the “Consultant”) will provide consultation support to an additional
three First Nations namely, Independent First Nations . O - Mishkeegogamang First Nation;
and Windigo First Nations Council - LAKE Lake First Nation and Sachigo
Lake First Nation. This is a total of eleven (11) First Nations.

The Financial Arrangements and Consideration. |

NAN LEGAL will provide the Consultant additional fee of $3,750 (three thousand seven hundred
fifty dollars) to the original fee amount of $10,000 (ten thousand) for a total fee amount of
$13,750 (thirteen thousand seven hundred fifty dollars) all inclusive of any self-employed
deductions required by governments including taxes, and

payment of a portion of the additional fee amount for $2000 (two thousand dollars) to be made at
signing of Contract Agreement Addendum, and

Final Payment of $6,750 (six thousand seven hundred fifty dollars) to be made within 15 days after
completion of agreement delivery to receipt of invoice from consultant.

Except as otherwise expressly provided In this Contract Agreement Addendum, all of the terms
and conditions of the Contract Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

We Concur: .
e

irene Linklater
Executive Director NANLEGAL

FH Ay

Harvey Yesno Vv
Consultant

¢35/’ 2022

Date:

\MC? 251 2022
Date: 7

V4



